COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED March 2015

Item 5 Annex 4

Ward

Project

Amount

Allocation
2014/2015

Project
Proposals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned
(since April
2014)

Balance
Remaining

Castle

Hylton Castle Primary School -
Contribution towards various outings and
events as part of the European Partnership
that the school is taking part in between
17th — 23rd March. The partnership with
foreign schools will enable the children
taking part to share heritage, culture,
knowledge etc.

£1,000

£1,000

Castlegreen Academy - Purchase of
cycling equipment which will allow students
with special needs to take part in sporting
activities and get out and about on the
biked to explore further afield.

£1,000

£1,000

Total

£15,341.50

£2,000

£9,778.04

£626.45

£4,189.91

Fulwell

The Kicks Project - Contribution towards
travel costs for a group of 14 young people
to attend a visit to the Houses of
Parliament in London in May 2015.

£400

£400

Fulwell Karate Club - Purchase of
equipment, trophies and Karate suit for
members of the club

£300

£300

Redby Childminders Group -
Contribution towards the cost of activities
including a day out, coach hire, Zoo Lab
experience, craft sessions, competitions
and games for approx. 60 children during
the Easter Holidays.

£450

£450




NE Sport Tigers FC (Multi Ward
Application with Fulwell & Southwick) -
Purchase of football equipment including
stripes, footballs, goals, target nets and
cones for their club.

£161

£161

Total

£14,596.77

£1,311

£10,137.58

£26.16

£3,174.35

Redhill

Redhill Methodist Church Community
Access Repairs - Cost of repairs to the
path, part of the handrail, disabled access
ramp, and steps at the rear of the church
which is used by all various community
groups to access the building.

£750

£750

Total

£27,409.66

£750

£12,385

£33.16

£14,307.82

Southwick

Sunderland Young People’s Project —
To purchase paint, brushes, rollers and
dust masks to paint and decorate
Thompson Park House as part of the
renovation to make the building fit for use.

£440

£440

Southwick Health & Community Forum
— Contribution towards the delivery of a
Healthy Me Programme for local children.
Costs include tutor costs, food and cooking
equipment.

£1,850

£1,850

NE Sport Tigers FC (Multi Ward
Application with Fulwell & Southwick) -
Purchase of football equipment including
stripes, footballs, goals, target nets and
cones for their club.

£161

£161

Total

£13,040.29

£2,451

£6,631

£0

£3,958.29




St Peter’s

NE Sport Tigers FC (Multi Ward
Application with Fulwell & Southwick) -
Purchase of football equipment including
stripes, footballs, goals, target nets and
cones for their club.

£400

£400

Total

£13,861.31

£400

£12,089

£26.16

£1,398.47

Totals

£77,026

£6,912

£51,020.62

£711.93

£19,805.31
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