COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED March 2015

Ward	Project	Amount	Allocation 2014/2015	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2014)	Balance Remaining
Castle	Hylton Castle Primary School - Contribution towards various outings and events as part of the European Partnership that the school is taking part in between 17th – 23rd March. The partnership with foreign schools will enable the children taking part to share heritage, culture, knowledge etc.	£1,000		£1,000			
	Castlegreen Academy - Purchase of cycling equipment which will allow students with special needs to take part in sporting activities and get out and about on the biked to explore further afield.	£1,000		£1,000			
	Total		£15,341.50	£2,000	£9,778.04	£626.45	£4,189.91
Fulwell	The Kicks Project - Contribution towards travel costs for a group of 14 young people to attend a visit to the Houses of Parliament in London in May 2015.	£400		£400			
	Fulwell Karate Club - Purchase of equipment, trophies and Karate suit for members of the club	£300		£300			
	Redby Childminders Group - Contribution towards the cost of activities including a day out, coach hire, Zoo Lab experience, craft sessions, competitions and games for approx. 60 children during the Easter Holidays.	£450		£450			

	NE Sport Tigers FC (Multi Ward Application with Fulwell & Southwick) - Purchase of football equipment including stripes, footballs, goals, target nets and cones for their club.	£161		£161			
	Total		£14,596.77	£1,311	£10,137.58	£26.16	£3,174.35
Redhill	Redhill Methodist Church Community Access Repairs - Cost of repairs to the path, part of the handrail, disabled access ramp, and steps at the rear of the church which is used by all various community groups to access the building.	£750		£750			
	Total		£27,409.66	£750	£12,385	£33.16	£14,307.82
Southwick	Sunderland Young People's Project – To purchase paint, brushes, rollers and dust masks to paint and decorate Thompson Park House as part of the renovation to make the building fit for use.	£440		£440			
	Southwick Health & Community Forum - Contribution towards the delivery of a Healthy Me Programme for local children. Costs include tutor costs, food and cooking equipment.	£1,850		£1,850			
	NE Sport Tigers FC (Multi Ward Application with Fulwell & Southwick) - Purchase of football equipment including stripes, footballs, goals, target nets and cones for their club.	£161		£161			
	Total		£13,040.29	£2,451	£6,631	£0	£3,958.29

St Peter's	NE Sport Tigers FC (Multi Ward Application with Fulwell & Southwick) - Purchase of football equipment including stripes, footballs, goals, target nets and cones for their club.	£400		£400			
	Total		£13,861.31	£400	£12,089	£26.16	£1,398.47
Totals			£77,026	£6,912	£51,020.62	£711.93	£19,805.31